
 
School News for Nov. 16-23, 2016 
Dear Annunciation Families, 
• Our Food Drive has kicked off with an awesome week! 

Don’t forget to send in your canned and dry food items to 
“fill the bus”! 

• Gala Chairperson Shana Olmstead will host and "Angels and 
Saints" Gala  meeting on Thursday, November 17th at 6:00 
pm. All parents who will be able to help with the Gala should 
plan to attend! This annual event is our biggest fundraiser, 
and one of the most exciting nights of our school year! We 
will meet in the Library. Please email Mrs. Olmstead 
at solmstead@carteret.edu with any questions. 

• "Show us your best Homework Pose" picture contest! 
Parents are invited to send a picture of your student(s) 
showing EXCELLENT homework habits. Winners will be 
displayed on our Homework Wall of Fame! Email photos to 
Mrs. Bragg at principal@acsnc.net . What does an excellent 
homework area look like? Planner out (with assignments 
written down), supplies available (calculator, pencils), no distractions, and mom, dad, or other special friend there to help! 

• Did you know… ACS Families documented 992.80 service hours from 7/1/16 through 10/26/16. We know that our 
families served MANY MORE hours than this, but these are the number of hours logged through RenWeb. 

• “Breakfast with St. Nicholas” will be Sunday, Dec. 4 at 9:45am. All ACS families are invited for pancakes (a suggested 
donation of $2/per person), crafts, and a visit from St. Nicholas!  
 

Volunteers are URGENTLY NEEDED for Scroogefest this Friday and Saturday! 
Please sign up now at  http://www.signupgenius.com/go/30e0e48a4ac23abfa7-scroogefest 

 
 

ACS ANGELS AND SAINTS GALA: SATURDAY, FEB. 4 
Our annual Angels and Saints Gala is an evening to remember, and our biggest fundraiser here at ACS. Many 

hands are needed for a successful event.  
Please email Mrs. Bragg or Shana Olmstead at olmsteads@carteret.edu to help with… 

• Acquiring Sponsorships (our biggest need right now! Please consider volunteering!)- “Thank you” to Mrs. Bridges 
for volunteering! 

• Creating an Alumni and Community Supporters Database – “Thank you” to Ms. Love and Ms. Betsinger for heading 
up this committee! 

• Acquiring Item Donations – “Thank you” to Ms. Gualtieri for her year-round work on this! 
• Data Entry for Items – “Thank you” to Mrs. Plot and Mrs. Anderson for volunteering! 
• Event Setup and Cleanup 
• Check-in and Welcoming 

 
 

 
 

 



NOVEMBER AND DECEMBER DATES 
 
  
Thu Nov 17  3pm Chess Club 
Fri Nov 18  8:30am Mass - Grade 3 
 Q1 Awards following Mass 
 11:30 Early Dismissal 
 **No Afterschool Care Available** 
 3-8pm 26th Annual Scroogefest 
Sat Nov 19  9am-4pm 26th Annual Scroogefest 
Wed Nov 23  NO SCHOOL Thanksgiving Break 
Thu Nov 24  NO SCHOOL Thanksgiving Break 
Fri Nov 25  NO SCHOOL Thanksgiving Break 
Thu Dec 1  3pm Chess Club 
Fri Dec. 2 8:30am Mass Grade 8 
 6-9pm Parents’ Night Out 
Sat Dec. 3 8am Basketball v. St. Peter @ ACS 
 5-7:30pm Spaghetti Dinner 
Sun Dec 4  9:30am Breakfast with St. Nicholas 
Tue Dec 6 5:30pm Christmas Musical 
Thu Dec 8 3pm Chess Club 
Fri Dec 9 Mass Grade 7, Reconciliation 
Sat Dec 10 8am Basketball v. St. Mary @ ACS 
Thu Dec 15 3pm Chess Club 
Fri Dec 16  8:30am Mass Grade 6, Reconciliation 
Sat Dec 17 10am Havelock Christmas Parade 
Mon Dec 19 11am Christmas Luncheon 
 3-5pm Faculty Christmas Party 
Tue Dec 20 11:30 Dismissal 
Wed Dec 21 – Mon Jan 2 NO SCHOOL Christmas Break 
Tue Jan 3 School Resumes 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Mrs. Anna Bragg, Principal 
Annunciation Catholic School 
246 E. Main St., Havelock NC 28532 
"Like" us on Facebook! https://www.facebook.com/ACSHavelock  
 
Annunciation Catholic School provides our students with a foundation in the Catholic Faith and a strong academic education. We develop active citizens 
who live and love as Christ did. We make the world a better place. We pray. We learn. We love.

 


